In place of Form PTO-1595

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS**

Docket No. AUS920040855US1

To the Commissioner for Patents:	Please record the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof,

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:				
(1) STEVEN EDWARD ATKIN	March 11, 2005				
(2) MARK EDWARD DAVIS	March 07, 2005				
(3) MICHAEL FRANCIS MORIARTY	March 01, 2005				
(4) DALE MARTIN SCHULTZ	February 28, 2005				
(5) WILLIAM JAMES SULLIVAN	March 08, 2005				
(6) LUIS ZAPATA	March 01, 2005				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No					
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:				
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road	X Assignment Merger				
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name				
	Other				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<del></del>				
•					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/109070 B. Patent No.(s)					
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents				
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>l</u>				
Herman Rodriguez	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
IBM Corporation	Enclosed				
Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Austin, TX 78758					
(512) 838-1449	8. Deposit account number:				
	<u>09-0447</u>				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
T WIND	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief.					
9. Statement and signature.					

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 13

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016201 FRAME: 0475** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Steven Edward Atkin of Austin County of Travis and State of Texas

and

(2) Mark Edward Davisof Menlo FarkCounty of Santa Claraand State of California

and

(3) <u>Michael Francis Moriarty</u> of <u>Byron</u>
County of <u>Olmsted</u> and State of <u>Minnesota</u>

and

(4) <u>Dale Martin Schultz</u> of <u>Chelmsford</u>
County of <u>Middlesex</u> and State of <u>Massachusetts</u>

and

(5) <u>William James Sullivan</u> of <u>Bethel</u>

County of Fairfield and State of Connecticut

and

(6) <u>Luis Zapata</u> of <u>Wake Forest</u>
County of <u>Wake</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>

have invented certain improvements in

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ASSESSING PRODUCTS

and	executed,	respectively,	a United	States	patent	application	th	erefor	e	on
(Dat	es Invento	ors Signed Decl	aration) (	'1)	_	3/4/	_,	2005,		
(2)			, 2005,	(3)		' /	_,	2005,		
$(4)^{-}$			, 2005,	(5)			_,	2005,	aп	d
(6)			, 2005.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and forcign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

Sign	ned at _	AUSTIN,	<del>/</del> *	on	3/11/	_, 2005.
				Ħ	El A	<del>4-</del>
					_	Steven Edward Atkin
(2)	Signed .	at		on _		, 2005.
						Mark Edward Davis
(3)	Signed	at		on _		, 2005.
			_			
						Michael Francis Moriarty
(4)	Signed	å(		on -	III. LIAR ANA MATERIAL PROPERTY STATES AND A STATE OF THE STATES AND A STATES AND A STATE OF THE STATES AND A	, 2005.
						Dale Martin Schultz
						Due Martin Schultz
(5)	Signed	at.		on.		, 2005.
			_			William James Sullivan
(6)	Signed	at		on .		, 2005.
						Luis Zanata
	(2) (3)	(2) Signed  (3) Signed  (4) Signed	(2) Signed at  (3) Signed at  (4) Signed at	(2) Signed at	(2) Signed at	Signed at   AvStiv, TY   On   3/11/     At   Column   AvStiv, TY   On   At   Column   AvStiv, TY   On   At   Column   AvStiv, TY   On   Avstiv, TY   On

Page 2 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) <u>Steven Edward Atkin</u> of <u>Austin</u>
County of Travis and State of <u>Texas</u> County of Travis

and

(2) Mark Edward Davisof Menlo ParkCounty of Santa Claraand State of California

and

(3) Michael Francis Moriarty of Byron County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota

and

(4) Dale Martin Schultz of Chelmsford County of Middlesex and State of Martin Schultz and State of Massachusetts

and

(5) <u>William James Sullivan</u> of <u>Bethel</u> County of <u>Fairticld</u> and State and State of Connecticut

and

(6) Luis Mapata of <u>Wake</u> Forest County of Wake and State of North Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

#### METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ASSESSING PRODUCTS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application	therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	, 2005,
(2) March 7 , 2005, (3)	_, 2005,
(4), 2005, (5)	, 2005, and
(6), 2005.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

ľВМ	DOCKET	NO	AUS920040855US1
	LIM M. D. Pall	INC.	- A.U.32ZUU4U0.13U.31

(1)	Sig	ned at		ON	_, 2005.
r					Steven Edward Atkin
and	(2)	Signed at	_San Jose , Cally	Mark Edward	7 , 2005.  Mark Edward Davis
and	(3)	Signed at	·	on	, 2005.
					Michael Francis Moriarty
and	(1)	Signed at		on	, 2005.
					Dale Martin Schultz
and	(5)	Signed at		on	, 2005.
					William James Sullivan
and	(6)	Signed at		on	, 2005.
			_		Luis Zapata

Page 2 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Steven Edward Atkin of Austin
County of Travis and State of Texas

and

(2) Mark Edward Davis of Menlo Park
County of Santa Clara and State of California

and

(3) Michael Francis Moriarty of Byron
County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota

and

 (4) Dale Martin Schultz
 of Chelmsford

 County of Middlesex
 and State of Massachusetts

and

(5) William James Sullivan of Bethel
County of Fairfield and State of Connecticut

and

(6) <u>Luis Zapata</u> of <u>Wake Forest</u>

County of <u>Wake</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>

have invented certain improvements in

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ASSESSING PRODUCTS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	
(2) 2005. (3) 13-10	_, 2005, , 2005.
(4) , 2005, (5) (6) , 2005.	_, 2005, and

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

TRM	DOCKET	$M \cap$	AUS920040855HS1
$TDI_{*}I$	DOCKET	NO.	- AUSYZOO4UXSSUST

(1)	Signed at		on _			_, 2005.	
r						Steven Edward A	.tkin
and	(2) Signed a	t		_ on _		, 2005.	
			_	.,		Mark Edward Do	<del>avis</del>
and	(3) Signed a	t <u>Rochester</u>			<del>-</del>		
			_Mu	Lael	Francis	Movierly Michael Francis Moria	irty.
and	(4) Signed at	t		on _		, 2005.	
						Dale Martin Sch.	ılız
and	(5) Signed at		<del></del>	оп		, 2005.	
						William James Sulliv	<del>in</del>
and (	(6) Signed at						
				·	<u> </u>	Luis Zapa	_ la

Page 2 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Steven Edward Atkin of Austin County of Travis

and State of Texas

and

(2) <u>Mark Edward Davis</u> of <u>Menlo Park</u>
County of <u>Santa Clara</u> and State of <u>California</u>

and

(3) Michael Francis Moriarty County of Olmsted

of <u>Byron</u> and State of Minnesota

and

(4) Dale Martin Schultz of Chelmsford
County of Middlesex and State of Massachusetts

and

(5) William James Sullivan of Bethol
County of Fairfield and State of Connecticut County of Fairfield

and

(6) <u>Luis Zapata</u> County of Wake

of <u>Wake Forest</u> and State of North Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

#### METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ASSESSING PRODUCTS

and executed,	respectively,	a United	States	patent	application	therefore	e on
(Dates Invento	rs Signed Decla	ration) (	1)			, 2005,	
(2)		, 2005,	(3)			_, 2005,	
(4) 2/28		_, 2005,	(5)			_, 2005,	and
(6)		, 2005.					

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to TBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that TBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM. **PATENT** 

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 016201 FRAME: 0482

(1)	Sig.	ned at	THE CAME AND CA	on		
r						Steven Edward Atkin
and	(2)	Signed a	et		on .	
						Mark Edward Davis
and	(3)	Signed a	t		on .	
						Michael Francis Moriarty
and	(4)	Signed a	t Westford, 1	MA	οп ,	z/28/2005, 2005.
						Dale Martin Schultz
and	(5)	Signed a	t		on <sub>-</sub>	, 2005.
				THE RESIDENCE	₹.##. 8:	William James Sullivan
and	(6)	Signed a	t			, 2005.
						Luis Zapata

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

and

(2) <u>Mark Edward Davis</u> County of <u>Santa C</u>lara

of <u>Menlo Park</u> and State of <u>California</u>

and

(3) Michael Francis Moriarty County of Olmsted

of <u>Byron</u> and State of Minnesota

and

(4) <u>Dale Martin Schultz</u> County of Middlesex of <u>Chelmsford</u> and State of Massachusetts

and

(5) William <u>James Sullivan</u> County of <u>Fair</u>field of <u>Bethel</u> and State of <u>Connecticut</u>

and

(6) Luis Zapata County of <u>Wake</u> of <u>Wake Forest</u> and State of North Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ASSESSING PRODUCTS

and	executed,	respectively,	a United	States	patent	application	therefor	re or
(Dat	es Invento	rs Signed Decl	aration)	(1)			, 2005,	
$(2)_{-}$			, 2005,	(3)			_, 2005,	
$(4)_{-}$			, 2005,	(5) ///	900 VI 8	8.2005	_, 2005,	and
(6)			, 2005.			7		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and forcign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

(1)	Sign	ned at		on			2005.	
r							Steven Edward .	Atkin
and	(2)	Signed	at		on .		, 2005.	
							Mark Edward I	Davis
and	(3)	Signed	at		on		, 2005.	
							Michael Francis Moi	riarty
and	(4)	Signed	at		on		, 2005.	
				<del>.</del> .			Dale Martin Sc	hultz
and	(5)	Signed	а <i>(<u>БЕТИН</u>), СОИИ</i>	4571008	on A	lanem	, 2005.	
and	(6)	Signed		<del></del>	on	<i>3.241</i> (1)	William James Sui	llivan
							Luis Z	apata

Page 2 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) <u>Steven Edward Atkin</u> of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u> County of Travis

and

(2) <u>Mark Edward Davis</u> of <u>Menlo Park</u>
County of <u>Santa Clara</u> and State of <u>California</u>

and

(3) Michael Francis Moriarty of Byron County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota

and.

(4) Dole Martin Schults of <u>Chelms</u>ford County of Middlesex and State of Massachusetts

and

(5) <u>William James Sullivan</u> County or <u>Fairfield</u> of <u>Bothel</u> and State of <u>Connecticul</u>

and

(6) <u>Luis Zapata</u> of <u>Wake For</u>est County of Wake and State of North Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ASSESSING PRODUCTS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application (Dates inventors Signed Declaration) (1)		or
(2)	, 2005, , 2005,	_
(6) MArch 1, 2005.	_, 2005, an	ਪਰੀ

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business of Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called (BM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IRM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IRM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of Z

(1)	Signe	dat		on _	<del>-</del>	, 200.	5.
r				<del></del>		Si	even Edward Atkin
and	(2) S.	igned at			_ on		_, 2005.
						Ai	ark Edward Davis
and	(3) Si	igned at			_ on	.,	, 2005.
						Michael	Francis Moriarty
and	(4) Si	gned at					
						1.55	de Martin Schultz
and	(5) Si	gned at		<del></del>	on		, 2005.
							m James Sullivan
and	(6) Si	gned at .	RTP/NC_		on <u>Mar</u>	ch 1	. 2005.
				<u>- Ju</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Luis Zapata

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 05/06/2005**